
Board Retreat 
Monday, February 10, 2025 12:00 PM

BOE Room
100 N Sycamore

Amherst, NE 68812-0008

Agenda

1. Open Retreat
2. Accept public comment
3. Review and Planning 
4. Conclude Retreat

 



Actual
Disbursements & 

Transfers

Actual/Estimated
Disbursements &

Transfers

Budgeted
Disbursements & 

Transfers

FUNDS
2022-2023

(1)
2023-2024

(2)
2024-2025

(3)

General 5,291,790.00$       5,470,000.00$       7,703,276.00$       -$                       4,928,276.00$             2,803,030.00$          

Depreciation 181,535.00$          48,000.00$            403,629.00$          403,629.00$                

Employee Benefit 11,281.00$            11,500.00$            12,090.00$            -$                       12,090.00$                  

Contingency -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

Activities 351,881.00$          375,000.00$          375,000.00$          185,205.00$          560,205.00$                

School Nutrition 267,070.00$          273,000.00$          295,873.00$          -$                       295,873.00$                

Bond 199,014.00$          506,623.00$          732,943.00$          -$                       147,943.00$                590,909.00$             

Special Building 8,489,812.00$       2,760,000.00$       46,194.00$            6,194.00$                    40,404.00$               

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking -$                       -$                       1,668.00$              -$                       1,668.00$                    -$                          

Cooperative -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

Student Fee -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             

 -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                             
TOTALS 14,792,383.00$     9,444,123.00$       9,570,673.00$       185,205.00$          6,355,878.00$             3,434,343.00$          

Bond Purposes Non-Bond Purposes Total
Breakdown of Property Tax 590,909.00$          2,843,434.00$             3,434,343.00$          

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING AND BUDGET SUMMARY
Amherst Public School (10-0119) in Buffalo County, Nebraska

Total Available 
Resources

Before Property
Taxes

(5)

Total Personal and
Real Property

Tax Requirement
(7)

Necessary
Cash

Reserve
(4)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Sections 13-501 to 13-513, that the governing body will meet on the 9 day 
of September, 2024 at 6:30 o'clock, PM, at Amherst Public School BOE room for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or 
observations of taxpayers relating to the following proposed budget and to consider amendments relative thereto.  The budget detail is available at the office of 
the Clerk/Secretary during regular business hours. For more information on statewide receipts and expenditures, and to compare cost per pupil and performance 
to other school districts, go to: https://nep.education.ne.gov
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